Paraprofessional $90 

Description of Services Estimated 
Annual 
Hours 

Audit of basic financial statements 170 
Single Audit (includes up to 2 major programs)  50 

Total  220 

2. The maximum amount of payment under this contract shall not exceed Two Hundred 

Fifty-Seven Thousand One Hundred Eighty-Three Dollars ($257,183) and shall be 
subject to availability of other funds to CalSAWS/County.  The consideration to be 
paid to Contractor, as provided herein, shall be in full payment for all Contractor’s 
services and expenses incurred in the performance hereof, including travel and per

[...]

Costs for services under the terms of this contract shall be incurred during the contract 
period except as approved by CalSAWS/County. Contractor shall not use current year 
funds to pay prior or future year obligations. The compensation to Contractor for the 
services outlined herein will be not more than:  

a. Forty-Two Thousand One Hundred Twenty-Six Dollars ($42,126) for the fiscal 
year ending June 30, 2023, to be paid in FY 2023/24. 

b. Forty-Six Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-Nine Dollars ($46,339) for the fiscal 
year ending June 30, 2024, to be paid in FY 2024/25. 

c. Fifty Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy-Two Dollars ($50,972) for the fiscal year 
ending June 30, 2025, to be paid in FY 2025/26. 

d. Fifty-Six Thousand Seventy Dollars ($56,070) for the fiscal year ending June 
30, 2026, to be paid in FY 2026/27. 

e. Sixty-One Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Seven Dollars ($61,677) for the 
fiscal year ending June 30, 2027, to be paid in FY 2027/28. 

7. Funds made available under this contract shall not supplant any federal, state or any 
governmental funds intended for services of the same nature as this contract.  
Contractor shall not claim reimbursement or payment from CalSAWS/County for, or